  QP27C256 & QP27C256L
  June 18, 2009
2945 Oakmead Village Ct, Santa Clara, CA 95051 • Phone: (408) 737-0992 • Fax: (408) 736—8708 • Internet: www.qpsemi.com
QP27C256 – 256 Kilobit (32K x 8) CMOS EPROM
General Description
The QP27C256 is a 32Kx8 (256-Kbit), UV erasable programmable read-only memory. It operates from a single +5 V
supply, has a static standby mode, and features fast single address location programming. The QP27C256 meets the
same specification requirements and utilizes the same programming methodology as the AMD 27C256 that it replaces.

QP27C256 & QP27C256L
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 11 of 13
Ordering Information
Part Number Package (Mil-Std-1835) Generic
5962-8606301UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-200/UA
5962-8606301XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-200/XA
5962-8606301YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-200/YA
5962-8606301YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-200/YC
5962-8606301ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-200/ZA
5962-8606302UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-250/UA
5962-8606302XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-250/XA
5962-8606302YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-250/YA
5962-8606302YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-250/YC
5962-8606302ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-250/ZA
5962-8606303UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-300/UA
5962-8606303XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-300/XA
5962-8606303YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-300/YA
5962-8606303YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-300/YC
5962-8606303ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-300/ZA
5962-8606304UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-170/UA
5962-8606304XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-170/XA
5962-8606304YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-170/YA
5962-8606304YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-170/YC
5962-8606304ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-170/ZA
5962-8606305UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-150/UA
5962-8606305XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-150/XA
5962-8606305YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-150/YA
5962-8606305YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-150/YC
5962-8606305ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-150/ZA
5962-8606306UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-120/UA
5962-8606306XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-120/XA
5962-8606306YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-120/YA
5962-8606306YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-120/YC
5962-8606306ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-120/ZA
5962-8606307UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-90/UA
5962-8606307XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256L-90/XA
5962-8606307YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-90/YA
5962-8606307YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256L-90/YC
5962-8606307ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256L-90/ZA
5962-8606308UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256-70/UA
5962-8606308XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256-70/XA
5962-8606308YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256-70/YA
5962-8606308YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256-70/YC
5962-8606308ZA JLCC-N32 QP27C256-70/ZA
5962-8606309UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256-55/UA
5962-8606309XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256-55/XA
5962-8606309YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256-55/YA
5962-8606309YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256-55/YC
5962-8606310UA GDIP3-T28 CDIP4-T28 (DIP) QP27C256-45/UA
5962-8606310XA GDIP1-T28 CDIP2-T28 (DIP) QP27C256-45/XA
5962-8606310YA CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256-45/YA
5962-8606310YC CQCC1-N32  (LCC) QP27C256-45/YC
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.